## Man Mohan Sharma

Director (Administration) Chairperson (Officiating)



## DELHI JUDICIAL ACADEMY

(High Court of Delhi)

Sector-14, Dwarks, New Delhi-110078 011-20892015, 011-28036501 (O) 011-28036687 (Fax)

Email: djat@nic.in Email: manmohan\_ops@yahoo.com

No. DJA/Trg./May Ret./Nainital/1530/2022/16*8*/5

11th May, 2022

	66	Girish Kath	nalia	Principal	District &	Sessions	Judge,	HQs, 0	entral,	THC
1.7	Sh.	Offish Nath	pana,	rincipal	Diatriot			a 1/1	VIN	

- Sh. Deepak Jagotra, Principal District & Sessions Judge, East, KKD
- Sh. Narottam Kaushal, Principal District & Sessions Judge, South, Saket
- Sh. Yashwant Kumar, Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, KKD
- Sh. Dharmesh Sharma, Principal District & Sessions Judge, New Delhi, PHC
- Sh. Suresh Kr. Gupta, Principal District & Sessions Judge, North- West, Rohini
- Sh. Ramesh Kumar- I, Principal District & Sessions Judge, North- East, KKD
- Sh. Sanjay Garg- I, Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-East, Saket
- Sh. Vimal Kr. Yadav, Principal District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini
- Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Principal District & Sessions Judge, West, THC
- Sh. Manoj Jain, Principal District & Sessions Judge, South- West, Dwarka 10.
- Sh. Vinay Kumar Gupta Principal District & Sessions-cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI). Rouse Avenue Court Complex

Sub.: Cancellation of Environment Awareness and Stress Management Retreat (Nainital – Mukhteshwar, Uttarakhand)

Respected Sir

With reference to the Academy's previous letter no. DJA/Trg./Trg.Cal.-2022/1496/2021/ dated 14th February, 2022, inviting preferences for the various Environment Awareness & Stress Management Retreat Programmes.

This is to inform that due to certain unavoidable factors, the proposed Environment Awareness & Stress Management Retreat to Nainital-Mukhteshwar, Uttarakhand w.e.f. 13th to 15th May, 2022, would have to be called off.

It is requested that all the Judicial Officers posted in your respective district may kindly be informed about the same through your good office.

With regards

Yours sincerely

(Man Mohan Sharma)

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HEADQUARTERS) TIS HAZARI COURT: DELHI

No. 15341 ~ 44)

Dated, Delhi the

12.05.2022

As directed copy of letter bearing No. DJA/Trg./May.Ref./Nainital/1530/2022/1685 dated 11.05.22 received from the Ld. Director (Administration)/Chairperson (Officiating), Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka, New Delhi forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- The all concerned Judicial Officers of DHJS and DJS, Central District, Tis Hazari Court,
- The Reader to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Delhi.
- The Branch In-charge, Facilitation Centre, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi.

The Filing Branch, Central, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi

The Website Committee, English/Hindi, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi.

The LAYERS for uploading the same.

Additional Sessions Judge (NDPS)

Link Officer In-charge Judicial Branch, Central for Principal District & Sessions Judge(HQs)

Tis Hazari Court, Delhi.